
MOHAVE COUNTY LOCAL COJET TRAINING COORDINATORS 
 

 
BHC Justice Court 
Kay Phillips, Justice Court Services Supervisor 
2225 Trane Road 
Bullhead City, Arizona 86442 
Phone: (928) 758-0709 x2040 FAX: (928) 758-2644 
E-Mail: kphilli2@courts.az.gov 
 

 
LHC Consolidated Court 
Tina Sweeney, Court Clerk 
2001 College Drive 
Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403 
Phone: (928) 453-0705 x 3042 FAX: (928) 680-0193 
E-Mail: tsweeney@courts.az.gov 

 
BHC Municipal Court 
Judy Diaz, Assistant Court Administrator 
1255 Marina Boulevard 
Bullhead City, Arizona 86442 
Phone: (928) 763-0130 x 323 FAX: (928) 763-8993 
E-Mail: jdiaz2@courts.az.gov 

 
North Canyon Consolidated Court 
Barbara Brown, Judge 
2100 S Hwy 389, PO Box 3160  
Colorado City AZ, 86021  
Phone (928) 875-8700 FAX (928) 875-2495 
E-Mail: bbrown@courts.az.gov 
 

 
Clerk of Superior Court 
Gretchen Howell, Court Services Assistant Senior 
PO Box 7000 
Kingman, Arizona 86402 
Phone: (928) 753-0713 x 4042 FAX: (928) 753-0781 
E-Mail: ghowell@courts.az.gov 

 
Mohave County Probation 
Brenda Melodia, Probation Services Assistant Senior 
2001 College Drive #129 
Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86404 
Phone: (928) 453-0707 x 3015 FAX (928) 855-1969 
E-Mail: bmelodia@courts.az.gov 
 

 
Kingman/Cerbat Justice Court 
Barbara Potter, Office Supervisor 
524 West Beale Street, PO Box 29 
Kingman, Arizona 86402 
Phone: (928) 753-0710 x4399 FAX: (928) 753-7840 
E-Mail: bpotter@courts.az.gov 

 
Superior Court 
Lori Linn, Law Librarian (County Training 
Coordinator) 
401 East Spring Street, PO Box 7000 
Kingman, Arizona 86402 
Phone: (928) 753-0790 x 4044 FAX: (928) 753-8908 
E-Mail: LLinn@courts.az.gov 
 

 
Kingman Municipal Court 
Ruthie Teigen, Court Administrator 
219 North 4th Street 
Kingman, Arizona 86401 
Phone: (928) 753-8191  FAX: (928) 753-8099 
E-Mail: rteigen@courts.az.gov 
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